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RESOLUTION 

APPROPRIATION TO THE DMSION OF SOOAL SERVICES 

WHEREAS, the State Department of Social Services has provided additional funding for Aid to Dependent 
Children - Foster Care, Day Care Fee Block Grant, Day Care Fee At-Risk Pass Through, 
Administration, and Family Preservation and Support Act Planning; and 

WHEREAS, sufficient local matching funds are available in Fringe Benefits. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, 
hereby authorizes the following appropriation amendments: 

Revenues: 

From the Commonwealth 

Expenditures: 

Aid to Dependent Children -Foster Care 
Day Care Fee Block Grant 

ATTEST: 

Day Care Fee At-Risk Pass Through 
Administration 
Family Preservation/Support Act 
Child Caring Connection-United Way 
Fringes 

Total 

~~ 
David B. Norman 
Clerk to the Board 

SUPERVISOR 

SISK 
EDWARDS 
MAGOON 
TAYLOR 
DEPUE 

VOTE 

AYE 
AYE 
AYE 
AYE 
AYE 

$61,781 

$ 8,018 
30,352 
6,000 

23,014 
2,000 

(3,000) 
(4.603) 

$61.781 

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 6th day of 
November, 1995. 
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