RESOLUTION

APPROPRIATION TO THE DIVISION OF SOCIAL SERVICES

WHEREAS, the State Department of Social Services has provided additional funding for Aid to Dependent Children - Foster Care, Day Care Fee Block Grant, Day Care Fee At-Risk Pass Through, Administration, and Family Preservation and Support Act Planning; and

WHEREAS, sufficient local matching funds are available in Fringe Benefits.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby authorizes the following appropriation amendments:

Revenues:

From the Commonwealth	<u>\$61,781</u>
Expenditures:	
Aid to Dependent Children - Foster Care	\$ 8,018
Day Care Fee Block Grant	30,352
Day Care Fee At-Risk Pass Through	6,000
Administration	23,014
Family Preservation/Support Act	2,000
Child Caring Connection-United Way	(3,000)
Fringes	(4.603)
Total	<u>\$61,781</u>

Perry M. DePue

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:	SUPERVISOR	
Wor	SISK EDWARDS	AYE AYE
David B. Norman	MAGOON TAYLOR	AYE AYE
Clerk to the Board	DEPHE	AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 6th day of November, 1995.

SocServ2.res